FSP Fortron/Source
FSP250-60EGA 90+
bulk.fsp-europe.com /fsp250-60ega-90
This ATX PSU has a real power rating of 250W (continuous @ 40°C). The
8cm fan located on the back of the PSU ensures that it can be used in any
kind of ATX chassis without any compatibility issues, while the ball bearing
improves its lifespan. EGA series also protects your PC by providing
complete protection (OCP, OVP, UVP, OPP, SCP and OTP).  The typical
efficiency of 90% will be valued by those environment-conscious system
builders.
The 80 PLUS® Gold certification also exceeds the Energy Star Version 6.1
Power Supply and Power Management Requirements for Computers: Effective
September 10th, 2014.
Features:
80 PLUS® Gold certified (115V)
Full Range & Active PFC
8cm ball bearing fan
Low ripple & noise
OVP, UVP, OCP, OPP, SCP & OTP protection
ErP 2013 compliant
Specifications:
1/3
Output Table
AC Input 90~264V, 4-2A, 47~63Hz
DC Output +3.3V +5V +12V1 +12V2 -12V +5Vsb
Max Output Current 14A 15A 17A 17A 0.3A 3A
Max Combined Power 97W 240W (20A) 18.6W
Total Power 250W
Peak Power
Dimension Depth Width Height
(mm) 140 150 86
PSU Load 20% 50% 100%
Efficiency 88.48% 90.09% 87.70%
Connectors:
Motherboard
ATX 12V 24 Pin 1x ATX 12V 20+4 Pin
CPU
CPU 8 Pin 1x CPU 4+4 Pin CPU 4 Pin
2/3
Graphics
PCI-E 2.0 6+2 (8) Pin PCI-E 2.0 6 Pin
Peripherals
4x S-ATA 2x Molex 4 Pin Floppy 4 Pin Fan 2 Pin
3/3